SSB-122-01
4107 9514 54.00
Page 1 of 5
01 August 2020
IN
ST
RU
M

No. HP Capacity
FAD² (CFM)
System³
BTU/HR
Receiver
(gallons)
Noise
Level⁴
System FLA Compressor
FLA (each) System Weight (lbs)
460 460 Compressor
Module⁵
Air
Purification Receiver OSC
DUPLEX SYSTEMS
IAM07D-200V-D 10 15.5-30.1 22,900 200 62 38.3 18.5 459 485 545 31
IAM11D-200V-D 15 16.1-49.8 34,350 200 63 50.3 24.5 466 530 545 31
IAM15D-200V-D 20 15.5-59.1 45,800 200 64 64.3 31.5 472 530 545 31
IAM18D-400V-D 25 34.4-91.1 57,250 400 67 90.1 44.4 854 706 826 31
IAM22D-400V-D 30 35.7-113.2 68,700 400 67 120.1 29.4 854 706 826 33
TRIPLEX SYSTEMS
IAM07T-200V-T 10 15.5-60.2 45,800 200 62 56.8 18.5 459 530 545 31
IAM11T-240V-T 15 16.1-99.6 68,700 240 63 74.8 24.5 466 706 700 33
IAM15T-240V-T 20 15.5-118.2 91,600 240 64 95.8 31.5 472 706 700 33
IAM18T-400V-T 25 34.4-182.2 114,500 400 67 134.5 44.4 854 1125 826 55
IAM22T-400V-T 30 35.7-226.4 137,400 400 67 179.5 59.4 854 1125 826 55
1.	 Normal operating conditions at a maximum ambient of 105ºF.  Consult factory for higher ambient conditions.
2.	 All capacities shown as compressor capacities (reserve compressor on standby).  Reference conditions: absolute inlet pressure 1 bar
(14.5 psi); intake air temperature 20ºC (68ºF); 13 bar (189 psi) max. working pressure.  NOTE: System delivery pressure is per table
5.1.11, NPFA 99 2018 edition.  System capacity does not account for losses due to dryer or other system losses.